Key Contract Terms
Type of Contract: Master On Call Construction
X Contract > $500K _ Lease __ Sale/purchase of personal property  Grant __ IGA __ Sale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name:  RDP Barricade Company LLC dba Colorado Barricade Co.
Contract control number: 201732421
City’s contract manager: John Yu
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No
Term/Duration of contract/project: NTP- 3 years
Is this a new contract? Y An amendment? N__How many amendments? 0
Renewal terms:
Purpose: The 2016 Pavement Marking Master On-Call will be to install new and/or maintain existing pavement
markings within the City and County of Denver. Types of pavement markings include crosswalks, words/symbols,
decorative markings, long/dash lane lines, etc. Materials used will consist of thermoplastic pavement marking,
preformed thermoplastic pavement marking, epoxy and modified epoxy and waterbourne paint pavement
markings, and preformed thermoplastic pavement marking adhesive for asphalt and concrete roadway surfaces.
This contract is a Three Year Contract. This is one of two contracts awarded.

Scope of services with performance bench marks: See purpose above

Cost/value: $3,682,562.23

Source of funds: Annual Pavement Marking budgets
P100816_030/31025/5011102
P100817_030 /34993 /5011102

Denver Moves Implementation budgets
PO00816 000 /31035 /5011102
PO00817_001/31035/5011102

Benefit: The benefits of this On-Call will be keeping the City’s roadways safe and easy to navigate for all types of
commuters. It will also help with the upkeep of all the City’s pavement markings.

Termination provision for City and for contractor: See provision in Standard Specifications
Is this contract subject to: XW/MBE _ DBE _ ACDBE _SBE _ XO 101
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 5.63%
Location: Citywide

Affected Council District:  All



